~ikg — GENUINE
CHASSIS | @ PARTS

THIS ASSEMBLY |5 MARE UP
OF 10 DRIVING DISCS (REF.NO.27)
AND Il FRICTION DISCS (REF. NO. 28)

B-988
Reference numbers only are shown i illustration. Use I H C part numbers in ordering.

Unnwmbered parts in the illustratiotis are the same-as corresponding parts shown with numbers,

FINAL, DRIVE—STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT AND MECHANISM

L6oko D | |STeEERiING CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT BEARING FELT RETAINER 2
Cap Screw, T/16 x@/ " N.C. Hex. Heap n
LockwasHER, /16" In
46038 D 2 |STEEriNG CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT'BEARING FELT 2
6376 DAX | 3 |STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT BEARING WiTH 2 BusHiNGs,
53597 D ' , g 2
53597 b "l |STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE SHAFT -BUSHING 2
54103 DX | 5 |STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FORK WITH SHAFT AND BUSHING,
53598 D (Oroer 55959 DBX) TCB 501 To 1060 2
Hex. Nut, 3/4" N.F.
LockwAsHER, 3/4" 2
55959 D 5 |STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FORK WITH SHAFT AND BUSHING,
55955 D (OrpeEr 55959 DBX) - TCB 1061 70 1570 2
Hex. Nut, 3/ N.F. ) 2
LockwaSHER, 3/4" 2
55959 DA 5 |STeEErRING CLUTCH RELEASE FORK WITH SHAFT anD BusHine,
55955 D (OrRperR 55959 DBX) TCB 1571 To 3215 2
Hex. Nut, 3/4" N.F. 2
LockwasHer, 3/4" 2
55959 DB 5 |STeerinG CLUTCH RELEASE FoRk WITH PivoT BusHing, 55955 D TCB 3216 up 2
55959 DBX 5 |STEErinG CLuTcH RELEASE Fork AND PivoT, COMPLETE
(WiLL Work For 54103 DX, 55959 DA, DX AnD DAX) TCE 501 103215 2
53598 D 6 |STEErine CLuTcH RELEasE Fork PivoT BusHING TCB 501 vo 1060 2
55955 D 6 |STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FORk PivoT BusHing TCB 1061 Ue 2
NTTET D 7 |STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FORK PivoT TCB 501 7o 1060 2
55954 D T |SteeriNg CLuTcH ReLEASE Fork Pivor TCB 1061 wp 2




-_«|50_

CHASSIS

GENUINE
@ prrs

PART REF.

NUMBER NO. DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER R::"n 1
47726 D 8 |STEEriNG CLUTCH RELEASE FoRK PivoT Lock Nut 2
52279 D 9 |STeeraNG CLuTcH RELEASE Fork Piver Lock

(OrpEr 60095 D ano 60096 D) TCB 501 7o I8k 2
CAP ScREW, |I/2 x |" IN.C. HEX HeaD )
LockwASHER, |/2" 2
55957 DB 9 jSTEERING CLUTCH RELEASE FORk PivoT Lock
{OroEr 60095 D ano 60096 D) TCB 1845 To 2256 2
CaP SeRew, /2 x I™ N.C. HEx Heap 2
LocKkwASHER, |/2" 2
60096 D || 9A |STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE Fork Pivor Nut Lock
' ’ (With 60095 D WiLL Work For 55957 DB anp 52279 D) TCB 2257 Up 2
60095 D | 98 |STEERING CLuTCH RELEASE FORK PivoT Lock
(With 60096 D WiLL Work For 55957 DB ano 52279 D) TCB 12857 Ue 2
GAP SCREW, 1/2 x 1" N.C. Hex Heap 2
LOCKWASHER, |/2"
MEZQB DB 10| "|STeerING CLUTCH RELEASE PIN BusHiNnG i

0 3617 11}, |STeerinG CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING LUBRICATOR 2

522kl px |2 '|STEERING CLUTCH RELEASE BEARING GREASE TUBE WITH-COUPL ING
AND BRACKET : 2
Macuine Bort, |/ x 3/4" N,C. I
HEx Nut, I1/4" N.C. L | Y
LockwASHER, I/L" L k, o
522l p 13 |STeerING CLuTcH SHAFT CourLine (6 TEETH) 2
h8230 DA 14 STEERING CLuTcH SHAFT CouPLING BoLT Lock 6
50398 D 15 |STEERING CLUTCH SHAFT CouPL NG BoLT A 12
52869 D 16 |STEERING CLUTCH SHAFT CoupLing OiL SEAL / \ 2
46851 D 17 - |DRIvE BeveL GEAR BEARING CAGE CAP GASKET 2
8230 DX 18 |Drive BeveL GEaR BEaRiNG CAGE CAP wiTH OiL SeaL, 52865 D 2
CAP Screw, 1/2 x 1-1/2" N.C. Hex Heap 8
HEX JAM Nut, /2" N.F. 8
b6l H 19A |DRIVE BEVEL GEAR BEARING CAGE CAP LOCKWASHER
(SuakEFROOF No. 122l4) 16
47728 D 20 |STeering CLuTcH RELEASE CoLLaR BusHine (52243 DAX WiLL Work) TCB 501 7o 3208 2
52243 DAX | 22 |STeerine CLuTcH RELEASE CoLLAR wiTH | /8" HeaoLess Pire PLua
(WiLL Womrk For 52243 DX ano 47728 D) 2
CLose NippLe |/8" 2
47619 D 23 |STeering CLuTcH ReLease THrusT Bearing (FaFnir 1519 - IC)
(Oroer 55745 D) 2
55745 D 23 |SteEErineg CLuTcH RELEASE THRusT Bearine (AeTna A-1555)
(WiLL Work For 47619 D) 2



Admin
Sticky Note
REPLACE (1) 52869D WITH (2) CHICAGO RAWHIDE p/n 29907.  The C-R seals are half as thick so 2 are used.


_r“j[._

CHASSIS

GENUINE
@D parTs

NE:;REITER RNE;' DESCRIPTIOHN SERIAL NUMBER ﬁ:c?n
FINAL DRIVE—STEERING CLUTCH
52240 DA 24 |STEEriNG CLUTCH SHAFT 2
6'4?0 D 25 STEERING CLuTcH Hus PLATE 2
CAP Screw, 7/16 x I" N.C. Hex. Heap E
LockwASHER, T/16" 16
46826 D 27 |Steerine CLuTcH DRiving Disc (EXTERNAL TEETH) = 20 /’_5""
L6825 DA 28 |Steerine CLuTcH FRicTion Dysc (INTERNAL TEETH) = ;872 € L 2z /6
8236 D 29 |SteeriING CLUTCH PRESSURE SPRING RETAINER 2
54610 DA 30 |STEERING CLUTCH PRESSURE SPRING 2
8236 DB | 31 |STeering CLuTcH Hus 2
‘5237 DA 32 [STeerine CLuTch PReSSURE PLATE 2
54969 D 33 |STEERiNe CLuTCH PRESSURE PLATE DowEL BoLT 6
LockwAsHER, T/16" 6
1!683I D 311 STEERING CLUTCH PiLOT BEARING LUBRICATOR 2
8235 b 35 |STeEErING CLuTcH DRUM 2
CaP Screw, 7/16 x I™ N.F. HEX. HEAD 16
LockwAsSHER, /16" 16
53389 D 36 |Steering CLutch Piror Bearine (N.D. 48508) 2
50098 DA 37 |Steerine CLuTcH PiLoT BeariING /RETAINER TCB 501 7o 1239 2
50098 DAX [ 37 |Steering CLuTch PiLoT Bearing RETAINER-(WiTH Pin 57750 D) TCB 12l ue 2
50099 D 38 STEERING CLUTCH Pi1LoT BEARING RETAINER BoLT 2
: LoCKWASHER, |/2" 2
52239 D 39 |STEERING CLUTCH PiLOT BEARING SPACER 2
57750 D 4o |STEERING CLuTCH PiLOT BEARING RETAINER PIN TCB 12L0 up 2
5222 pB | 41 |STeEmine CLuTcH, COMPLETE 2






